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Thank you sincerely for taking the time to visit me in my office on two occasions and for sharing

material which you say shows multiple instances of intellectual property theft. | have now taken the
time to carefully consider the entirety of all of the information, both in paper form as well as on two
flash drives. Thank you for bringing this matter to my attention and | am sorry that you feel this has
all happened to you. After thorough consideration | do not feel that there is anywhere | could

forward these documents that has not already considered the contents of your complaint.

My personal view is that you need to find a lawyer who is willing to represent you in a civil court
action alleging intellectual property theft.

| don't believe that there is any more that | can do for you.

| sincerely hope that you are able to secure a talented lawyer and that you are successful in pursuing

those who you allege stole your intellectual property
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CONFIDENTIAL

—

—
20th March 2019

To Whom it may concern,

| do not wish to reveal my identity or my personal details for my own protection and safety
and would appreciate that all personal details within this cover letter remain confidential,
as the nature of what | have submitted is of a controversial nature and could pose a risk
to my own safety from certain individuals who are involved or disagree.

| am an educated woman who holds a degree in Business Management, Business
Administration and have a publishing contract with a publisher in London, whom will be
releasing my first book this year.

My interests include Psychology, Philosophy, Medical Science and Human behaviour.

| am submitting this article that | have written as | wish to express my views and hopefully
have it published in order to deliver a different perspective to the public, which may
change their perspective and take a different view upon what | feel is a very important
issue within our society and has remained unaddressed in it s entirety.

My article addresses all individuals involved which include society, the worker and the
client, and addresses the Psychological behaviours and impact it imposes upon these
individuals and society.

| give you permission to publish the following statements :

Each client, demand of this nature contributes to the illegal activity of human trafficking,
child abduction for human trafficking, drugs, enslavement and violence, which in tum
creates a part of society that is unrespected and develops extensive Psychological
problems within these individuals who then can not contribute to society on an educated
level.

| wish to make the worker, client and society that contributes to this demand aware and
hopefully change their view, perspective from a Psychological level and decrease this
demand, which in tumn will decrease the illegal activity of this entrapment and trade and
point them towards taking a different path that could not only save a persons life but
enhance the life of those people who use these services and improve their quality of life
and their own personal relationships and society as a whole,

The way we treat another contributes to the Psychological development, behaviour,

conduct and how we they treat themselves, which then distributes to many individuals
that come into contact with that person, which then develops into a cycle, a chain of
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gvents that effects us all.

Do we as a society stand in fear and silence or do we make a stand and face these real
issues and make a change anonymously by choosing not to contribute to this practice
and trade and take another path.

Decrease the Demand - Decrease the Crime

Weather or not the act itself is done with respectably it is still not a respectable act, as the
person, the worker is not viewed as anything more than a sexual object to be used and
discarded for the clients own self gratification.

Many men claim and state that it is disrespectable to ejaculate upon their partners face or
other parts of the body, but freely perform this act upon the sex worker, and or take
photographs of the act. How can they claim or state that the act of the sexual
engagement with the sex worker was done respectably or with respect 7

Would they do this to their partner?

Guide people towards other forms of sexual gratification such as masturbation, swingers

clubs or dating sites such as AMM ( Adult Match Maker ), if they wish to engage in and
explore other alternative sexual adventures with willing participants.

Guide them towards seeking counselling for any other Psychological issues or emotional

needs that may need to be addressed or present.

Encourage them to be honest with their partners and themselves and enrich their own
personal relationships and their own quality of life by addressing the real underlining
issues of their behaviour or needs.

If we can change the minds of one person in a hundred that s one step forward in
decreasing this demand and a step closer to eradicating this disgraceful crime against the
under privileged and unfortunate, that will have an effect on future generations and
increase the number of people who will not contribute to this illegal activity and trade.

Kind Regards

Anonymous

EFTA00265512
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A Psychological View of Prostitution - The Sex Industry

In a world full of technology and knowledge have we really evolved into an educated
society or have we forgotten an underlining issue of human behaviour that we have not
addressed in it "s entirety.

Prostitution, the sex trade, is it really a profession or merely a means to an end, a quick
solution for the under privileged and the unfortunate.

As a society we condemn the act of a woman who has one night stands with strangers or
whom have many sexual partners and view it as unacceptable behaviour of which we
frown upon and then label that woman as unrespectable. Then why are we not
addressing the same issues and deeming this profession as unacceptable behaviour or
labelling the people that use their services.

Does the person who use these services then fall into the same category as the sex
worker themselves if they are able to have sex with a stranger who has just had sex with
ten different strangers moments before them. Are they then viewed as unrespectable
people as well ?

Are we really ignoring the underlining factors or issues that make a person tum to a
complete stranger who has no choice other than to submit to their sexual whims,
fantasies or fetishes and accepting that it is okay to lie to their partners or lie to
themselves by ignoring that there may be a deep seated psychological reason for their
deceit and what they seek within the hands of a stranger.

Do they then consider their desires, fantasies or fetishes as normal or acceptable if they
have to hide it and perform the act in secrecy, or are they unable to face the true facts
that they may have a Psychological problem or emotional need that needs to be
addressed by a medical professional.

| then pose the question - Do these people, individuals who use these services suffer
from psychological problems, needs or disorders that need to be addressed?
Narcissism, lack of respect for others, sexual dysfunction, selfishness, unfulfilled
emotional needs, loneliness, lack of respect for themselves, altered perception, sense of
power over another or self indulgence. Do they require Psychological counselling 7

Are they ashamed to reveal or face the truth of their own behaviour or some underlining
cause that they are not willing or choose not to address?

Have they no conscience or respect or pride within themselves to not carry a sense of
responsibility to inflict this upon another person? Is this act of defiling another person for
their own self gratification, a thrill, a sense of power or a selfish act of their own self
satisfaction?

Do they have an altered perception that the sex worker, a person, this stranger actually
enjoys what they are doing and is not acting from another form of perception as drug or
alcohol addiction, monetary needs or a personal history of abuse, the under privileged or
unfortunate, for whom they have no liking for, respect or understanding of who this
person is, as they submit to their clients whims, fantasies or fetishes and pretend with
each movement and sound that it 's an enjoyable experience.
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Do these people consider the factors involved in this act upon another person or do they
lack consideration or responsibility to look at ones own behaviour ?

Do they then consider that they are contributing to that persons problems or causing
another to occur?

What are the lasting Psychological effects this has on the sex worker, person, in regards
to self worth, respectability, Psychological emotional trauma caused by succumbing to
the power of another individuals sexual desires, rough sex, fantasies and fefishes?
What are the Psychological reasons for these individuals to choose to enter into this
trade? Psychological effects of a troubled childhood or life, altered perception of ones
self worth through sexual abuse or other forms of abuse, addiction to drugs or alcohol, to
fund their own or their children 's education / economical pressures, funding a lifestyle /
society 's monetary pressures, living expenses / monetary pressures of survival or is it
related to an underlining Psychological disorder / Mental iliness that deprives them of a
conscience or a sense of danger or respect for themselves.

Do these workers require Psychological counselling before or after the act of entering into
this trade when knowing that they may suffer from the physiclogical effects of disease,
physical abuse of rough sex, anal and bondage, and the life threatening effects of HIV,
Hepatitis, Sexually Transmitted Diseases or Violence?

Is it viewed as the deprived act of ones respectability and self worth or viewed as self
harm?

What are the long term effects 7

What Psychological impact or behavioural pattern will develop within the sex worker who
constantly submits to their clients and performs degrading sexual acts that may conflict
with their own true inner feelings? Do they feel shame, disgust or suffer guilt for
performing these acts or allowing themselves to be used in this way, after the act is
performed?

As a society are we choosing to ignore these facts and make it acceptable or tumn a blind
eye to these practices or the Psychological effects of both parties, the individuals involved
or should it be abolished and addressed for it 's true nature and be deemed as
unacceptable human behaviour or do we stand in silence and say nothing?

The act of Prostitution started primarily as women, the under privileged and unfortunate
and has escalated to the depraved act of involving young girls, boys and children.

We fight for equality but does that extend to the under privileged or unfortunate and if not,
what is the true meaning of equality and what are we truly fighting for?

Then truly who is the uneducated if we choose to turn a blind eye and accept this type of
behaviour into our society, lives and our homes?

Are we teaching our society that this is acceptable to be treating the under privileged or
unfortunate in this way by not addressing the facts or underlining causes of this
behaviour? |s this what we are passing down to our children, our future generations?
Where does the responsibility fall and on who *s shoulders?

I ra
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Are we really feeding the Psychological ilinesses or trauma 's of those individuals
involved, both parties, by believing that “ Sex Sells “ and creating a part of society that
is under valued, disrespected and ignoring the real underlining issues that have remained
unaddressed?
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and refers to the viewing material on Porn sites that is projected and marketed to society
in the form of suggestions of committing illegal actions and immoral behaviour, for
example, to name a few :

Teachers with students

Family members conducting actions of incest

Animal sex

Older men engaging sexually with young girls and or taking their virginity

Rough / Violent / Abusive sex

Labelling women as sluts

| believe this raises the question of what impact this material may have Psychologically
on the viewer, the public, which could manifest into that viewer conducting themselves in
such behaviour and illegal actions.

| also feel that in regards to the legal age of 18 of people who can enter into the sex trade
should be scrutinized and reviewed as being too young. As ateenager, an under
developed mind that does not yet have the experience or knowledge of life experience to
make mature decisions or to be responsible within their actions and are denied the right
to drink or acquire a licence in some countries based upon this evaluation until the age of
21, therefore how can they make or be capable of making this decision as a mature adult.
| do feel that this is an issue within our society and is damaging to the youth, to society
and is placing society in real danger, manifesting in sexual ctimes and abuse being
committed and the inexperienced youth being taken advantage of and being introduced
to criminality in the form of alcohol abuse, drug use, violent, intimidating behaviour and
crime figures which lead to Prostitution.

| feel that this issue needs to be urgently raised with goveming figures and addressed
seriously to be reformed, restructured which leads to the bill of decriminalizing
Prostitution that opens the door to criminality and criminal figures to operate legally within
this industry, to be denied and rejected to discourage this kind of practice within society
and to protect society and the youth from criminal activity.

| am raising this concern, your awareness and offering my perspective as a concerned
member of the public in the instance that you may have the same perspective and may
be in a position or have influence to bring this issue into awareness within the public or
the correct people and or governing figures which may result in action being taken.

&
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E:Daniel Akkari =,
Employment Termination |

Dear Daniel Akkari, Roman Pizza Bar, Kadina,
| am informing you that | am terminating my emplo menja_iMn the
13% Eeptamhar 2020 due to the reasons of Vou personally informing me yuur nvolvement ) )
{with cnmlnﬂmﬁﬁff“) —

acaule

nd have eD

As you can appreciate | am a Professional author under
_Publishers, London and a owner of a registered company
“and uphold'and ﬁ_ﬁﬁt wish to be associated with any ith any >

/'Profassianal reputati
nvolved in criminal activity. e

| will inform Centrelink of this decision to terminate my employment dated 13" September
2020.

Dated: 13" September 2020
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[Epstein attended local public schools, first attending Public School 188, and then Mark Twain ~ /*
Junior High School nearby.[26] In 1967, Epstein attended the National Music Camp at the
Interlncheg Center for the Arts.[2%] He began playing the piano when he was five.[32] He graduated
in 1969 from Lafa}reﬂe Hi gh School at age 16, having skipped two grades.[31[32] Later that year, he
attended classes at Cooper Union until he changed colleges in 1971131 From September 1971, he
attended the Courant Institute of Mathematical Sciences at New York University, but left without

receiving a degree in June 1974.[311[32]

Career

Teaching

Epstein started working in September 1974 as a physics and mathematics teacher for teens at the
Dalton School on the Upper East Side of Manhattan. (311331 Donald Barr, who served as the
headmaster until June 1974,341351(36] \yags known to have made several unconventional
recruitments at the time, although it is unclear whether he had a direct role in hiring
Epstein.[33137)(38] Three months after Barr's departure, Epstein began to teach at the school,
despite his lack of credentials.[38] Epstein allegedly showed inappropriate behavior toward
underage students at the time.[331037] He became acquainted with Alan Greenberg, the chief
executive officer of Bear Stearns, whose son and daughter were attending the school. Greenberg's
daughter, Lynne Koeppel, pointed to a parent-teacher conference where Epstein influenced
another Dalton parent into advocating for him to Greenberg.[35] In June 1976, after Epstein was
dismissed from Dalton for "poor performance”,[331[39]l40] Greenberg offered him a job at Bear

Stearns.[30](41]

Banking

Epstein joined Bear Stearns in 1976 as a low-level junior assistant to a floor trader.l42] He swiftly
moved up to become an options trader, working in the special products division, and then advised
the bank's wealthiest clients, such as Seagram president Edgar Bronfman, on tax mitigation

strategies.[3211431(44] Jimmy Cayme, the bank's later chief executive officer, praised Epstein's skill

with wealthy clients and complex products. In 1980, four years after joining Bear Stearns, Epstein
became a limited partner.[42]

In 1981, he was asked to leave Bear Stearns for, according to his sworn testimony, being guilty of a
"Reg D violation".[4511321[39] Eyven though Epstein departed abruptly, he remained close to Cayne
and Greenberg and was a client of Bear Stearns until its collapse in 2008.142]

Financial consulting

u\%‘ust 1981, Epstein founded his own consulting firm, Intercontinental Assets Group Inc.
{IAG) 6] which assisted clients in recovering stolen money from fraudulent brokers and
lawyers. [30] Epstein described his work at this time as being a high-level bounty hunter. He told
friends that he worked sometimes as a consultant for govemments and the very wealthy to remver

Spanish actress and heiress Ana Obregdn was one such wealthy client, whom Epstein helped in
1982 to recover her father's millions in lost investments, which had disappeared when Drysdale
Government Securities collapsed because of fraud. 48!

httne lan wikinadia arafwikil laffrev Frstain
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Epstein also stated to some people at the time that he was an
intelligence agent.[49] During the 1980s, Epstein possessed an
Austrian passport that had his photo, but with a false name.
The passport showed his place of residence in Saudi
Arabia.5°l5%] Tn 2017 "a former senior White House official"
reported that Alexander Acosta, the U.S. Attorney for the
Southern District of Florida who had handled Epstein's
criminal case in 2008, had stated to Trump transition
interviewers, that "I was told Epstein 'belonged to mtelltgence

and to 'leave it alone™, and that Epstein was "above his pay
grade",[52]53]

Epstein in 1580

During this period, one of Epstein's clients was the Saudi
Arabian businessman Adnan Khashoggi, who was the
middleman in transferring American weapons from Israel to Iran, as part of the Iran—Contra affair

in the 1980s.[%] Khashoggi was one of several defense contractors that he knew.[30149] In the mid-
1980s, Egstem traveled multiple times between the United States, Europe, and Southwest
Asia.159)51 While in London, Epstein met Steven Hoffenberg. They had been introduced through

Douglas Leese, a defense contractor, and John Mitchell, the former U.S. Attorney General.[3°]

Towers Financial Corporation

Steven Hoffenberg hired Epstein in 1987, as a consultant for Towers Financial Corporation
(unaffiliated with the company of the same name founded in 1998, and acquired by Old National
Bancorp in 2014),154) a collection agency that bought debts people owed to hospitals, banks, and
phone companies.[55156] Hoffenberg set Epstein up in offices in the "Villard Houses" in
Manhattan and paid him US$25,000 per month for his consulting work (equivalent to $60,000 in
2021).130]

Hoffenberg and Epstein then refashioned themselves as corporate raiders using Towers Financial
as their raiding vessel. One of Epstein's first assignments for Hoffenberg was to implement what
turned out to be an unsuccessful bid to take over Pan American World Airways in 1987. A similar
unsuccessful bid in_1988 was made to take over Emery Air Freight Corp. During this period,
Hul['-fe?herg and Epstein worked closely together and traveled everywhere on Hoffenberg's private
jet.L30

In 1993, Towers Financial Corporation imploded when it was revealed as being one of the biggest
Ponzi schemes in American history, losing its investors over US$450 million (equivalent to
$844,126,um—m—2 [30] urt ts, Hoffenberg claimed that Epstein was intimately
involved in the scheme.[571(58] Epstein | any by 1989 and was never charged for being
involved with the massive investor fraud committed. ¥t is unknown if Epstein acquired any stolen

Financial management firm

In 1988, while Epstein was still cnnsulth for Hoffenberg, he founded his own financial
management firm, J. Epstein & Company. [56]l46] The company was said by Epstein to have been
formed to manage the assets of clients with more than US$1 billion in net worth, although others
have expressed skepticism that he was restrictive of the clients that he took.[32]

= = AmEn
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Jane Doe v. Maxwell and Epstein’s estate (2020)

In January 2020, a lawsuit was filed against Maxwell and Epstein alleging that they recruited a 13-
year-old music student at the Interlochen Center for the Arts in 1994 and subjected her to sexual
abusel81] The suit states that Jane Doe was repeatedly sexually assaulted by Epstein over a four-
year pEl'i[DlgI:?ﬂﬂ that Maxwell played a key role in both her recruitment and by participating in the
assaults.\ 181 '

Jane Does v. Epstein estate (2020)

In August 2020 g Jane Does filed suit accusing Epstein of sexual abuse. The alleged victims in the
lawsuit include a 11 and 13 year old and a vietim who alleged abuse in 1975.082]

Jane Doe v. Epstein estate (2020)

In August 2020 Epstein was sued by a Jane Doe accusing him of sexually abusing her for one and a
half years, beginning when she was an 18-year-old aspiring singer and model in New York.[183]

Jane Doe v. Epstein estate (2021)

A civil suit was filed against Epstein's estate in March 2021 by a Broward County woman who
~ accused Epstein and Maxwell of trafficking her after repeatedly raping her in Florida in 2008.1184]

A MAXRWELL = MSIC DENELCMENT LOGD
Second criminal case £ 1L Lcﬁfssspc:mb&wcfb o s
ComPRcT DISCS ~ EMAIL CONTRC | "
. SExUAL ENCCURPGEMENT PHOTOCRAPAS
Trafficking charges M 1SC ’M.Stﬁ - BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT OF VicTiM

On July 6, 2019, Epstein was arrested by the FBI-NYPD Crimes

Against Children Task Force at Teterboro Airport in New Jersey on o

sex trafficking (!T[].&I‘EE&[ET][I'_EE]E]BE.]l-rl_"'!‘:_'iI He was jﬂﬂﬁd at the (0EN : e
Metropolitan Correctional Center in New York City, which has held o
prisoners such as John Gotti, Joaquin "El Chapo” Guzman, and Paul

Manafort,[1881[189]

According to witnesses and sources on the day of his arrest, about a
dozen FBI agents forced open the door to his Manhattan townhouse,
the Herbert N. Straus House, with search warrants. The search of his
townhouse turned up evidence of sex trafficking and also found

"hundreds — and perhaps th_ﬂU.SﬂlldS — of gexually suggestive s  Jeffrey Epstein

photographs of fully — or partially — nude females”. Some of the | gictment3

photos were confirmed as those of underage females. In a locked safe,

compact di found with handwri bels including the

deseriptions:{ Youn ame] + [Name]"" [Miscnudes 1%, and "Girl pics nude".[99] Also found in

the safe were $70,000 in cash, 48 diamonds, 190] and a fraudulent Austrian passport, which
expired in 1987, that had Epstein's photo but another name. The passport had numerous entrance
and exit stamps, including entrance stamps that showed the use of the passport to enter France,
Spain, the United Kingdom, and Saudi A Arabia in the 1980s. The passport showed his place of
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M.S.1.C

MEDICAL SERVICES INFORMATION CENTRE

A Service developed for
medical Professionals

Prepared November 2010
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LETIER HEAD S ADAM - MAXWELL 4 RO
K201y

PO Box 432, Port Pirie SA 5540
Ph D43915B735

MEDICAL STATISTICAL OVERVIEW STUDY
SURVEY FORM

Please complete all questions and return the form in the self addressed envelope by
30/12/10 . Thank you for your support and participation in this important medical study.

Please mark boxes with an x.

If you answered NO to question 1, please answer questions 6 —13 only.

Please specify occupation: [ ] General practitioner [ ] Manager ] Director
Q.1 Do you currently have visiting specialists, e.g Dermatologists, consulting from

within your centre? -
Yes No Unsure
u O O
Q.2 What specialist/s do you currently have visiting and consulting from within your
centre?
[C] Dermatologist [ Allergist [Jimmunologist
[[] Dietician [[] Sports Therapist

[ Other, please specify :

Q.3 How often do the specialist/s consult within your centre?
[]Every 6 weeks [JEvery 8weeks []Every 12 weeks
[C] Other, please specify :

Q.4 Inwhich Regions or Medical Centres do you currently refer your patients to, in
order to receive consultations and treatments for specialists services?

] Regional hospital [[]1Regional Medical Surgery 's
[J Private-Practices [ Metropolitan Specialists
[C1Surgery currently employed at

Please Specify :
Pg 1
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5 = ) LAy - IQQ:‘ UNE x-T Dr Abdul I{ajanl
EXURL AING, . 45 Gertrude Street

PEDPLE Part Pirie SA 5540
T
Ht.:c | MSic 1IN THE ai"u'i‘:-&x‘:&&ﬁh OF f-‘*u&fﬂﬁdr’sh GON “‘2(

DOSTRALIAN QL\.f;r\NHt:._ﬁx”’ C‘f:MhEC‘Tt:D O LP‘S‘C}';‘» £ Mmk.;.g.;.:_
TNTELLECTUAL PROCERTY THEFT - SEXUL- TARLC =ETING OF

“ TARCETED VICTIM 2007 - 2019

COMPRCT DieC - BPSTEIN - MPAXWELL

RECEIPT - 22 Jul 2014

22 Jul 2014 Cash oare [ NN < -+ mi@mmmw} $13.00
Total Receipts $13.00

Previous Bal This Receipt
$13.00 - $13.00 Total Quistanding i $0.00 J

THANK YOU FOR YOUR PAYMENT

%Mﬂm&m— EP<TEN CONNECTED TO AsT GOUERNMENT
TORGETING CF AN (RO DOARL &AND LN NG
SEOPC TARGETING [ GROOMING OF THE TARLETED
VIeTIiM CoMMENCING AGE 4 RS KRDING

> EPSTE(N - MPXWELL - SEx ABOSE RING.

% TOHN oLSEN - AUSTRPUIPN Gl ERNMENT
CONNELCTED AND INUOLVED .

"F} MSIC - RENAMED Mg -

INTEce P EET y
Cio¥ ERNMENT RCP THEFT N

e POSSESSION - TARCETING ConhECTED
PSTEN - MA<WELL - EMAIL 20 % - MANWNECL

%Y - NEIS
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TNTELLECTORL PROPERTY THEFT N GOVERNIMENT]

I:_ﬂp‘l - . T — = ] i A | ==
- POSSESSION - CONNECTED T EPS7TEIN G MpxWEL
o L R , Dr Abdul Kajani
“16(3. Cﬁ‘f‘qfiﬁ‘if PISC 45 Gertrude Street
(N - EPSTEIN POSSEsSSIon Port Pirie SA 5540

ASIC - Bosiness DEVELORPMENT aF TARGET ED ViCT (™
LOGO CEUeELORED vIirTH MBxweEL - ATPM CURGLY LONDON

=MPIL C(CRRESPONDENCE

_

TAX INVOICE - 28 May 2014 . - - Invoice No:

Amount GST Total

Medicars Mo
- ABN : 24072203689
- MUS L 30.00 3.00 33.00

M L0 A0%o ~ MAXWEWL

Dr Abdul

Total GST $3.00
Total Outstanding

$33.00

_Please Make Cheques Payable to: DrAM. Kajani
PROMPT PAYMENT APPRECIATED

DR EANANY Qo4 - KNOWLEDGE o&F INTELL PROP THEFT
Msic - eenaMeEDd MISC |
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BUSINESS PLAN

aLIfu*FELLECTLﬁﬁt PROFERTY THEEFT IN GOV POSSESSION
CONSPIRED PESTROCTION OF CAREER - SE<UAC ABUSE RING .

THE SPECIALIST MEDICAL CENTRE

=
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Oy COMPUTER.
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21022, 1:08 PM fiicrosoft Editor, spelling and grammar checker

- W
.
TN POSSESSON ©F BBl CLﬁTE:.‘:‘-:v ’%HER\CFJ C
EnsyY COMTOR IR -0 . -~ 1 hope they become organisedlfor the next show.
» i S e e )

LRAEARSED 020 -~ INTELETURL PROPERTY THEFT .
2013 - 201 EPSY EDITOR » NOT INSTHLED ON Ar COMAUTER |

PROACY oF oun HovE Mlicrosoft Editor - siw cates

) L MERICH
=%, Write with style and conﬁdencg sren.

Write more clearly and concisely, anywhere you write, with help from Microsoft Editor.

Download free for Edge

&

e

Get intelligent writing assistance

Write with confidence across documents, email, and the web. With features
that help strengthen your spelling, grammar, and style, let Microsoft Editor be
your intelligent writing assistant.

‘Grammar and spell check

Editor helps you catch misspellings and check for grammar, capitalization, and
punctuation errors.

-
L.

Learn more about grammar > Learn more about spelling »
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PAUL CORDNER - CGOVERN MENT PROSTITUTION .~ EPSTEW
SE= AL ABISE Runy g ey Epstein-WWidpeda MA< WE CC
Epstein a massage"”. She claims she was taken to his mansion, | Perversion of Justice, Miami Herald,
where he exposed himself and had sexual intercourse with  November 30, 2018.

her, and paid her $200 immediately afterward.[26] —_—

SM2Z, 3:52 PM

A similar $50-million suit was filed in March 2008, by a different woman, who was represented by
the same lawyer.'29] These and several similar lawsuits were dismissed.[3°]

All other lawsuits have been settled by Epstein out of court.[3!] Epstein made many out-of-court
settlements with alleged victims.[130]

Victims' rights: Jane Does v. United States (2014) FSC0AL ABUSE RING
PROMINENT POSITICND
A December 30, 2014, federal civil suit was filed in Florida by Jane Doe 1 (Courtney Wild) and
Jane Doe 2 against the United States for violations of the Crime Victims' Rights Act by the U.S.
Department of Justice's NPA with Epstein and his limited 2008 state plea. There was a later
unsuccessful effort to add Virginia Roberts (Jane Doe 3) and another woman (Jane Doe 4) as
plaintiffs to that case.X32] The addition accused Alan Dershowitz of sexually abusing a minor, Jane
Doe 3, provided by Epstein.[X33] The allegations against Dershowitz were stricken by the judge and
eliminated from the case because he said they were outside the intent of the suit to re-open the
plea agreement.[’341(135] A document filed in court alleges that Epstein ran a "sexual abuse ring",

and lent underage girls to "prominent American politicians, powerful business executives, foreign
__presidents, a well-known prime minister, and other world leaders".[136]

This lnng-nmn:'[ug lawsuit is pending in federal court, aimed at vacating the federal plea agreement
on the grounds that it violated victims' rights.!37) On April 7, 2015, Judge Kenneth Marra ruled
that the allegations made by alleged victim Virginia Roberts against Prince Andrew had no bearing
on the lawsuit by alleged victims seeking to reopen Epstein's non-prosecution plea agreement with
the federal government; the judge ordered that allegation to be struck from the record.!'34] Judge
Marra made no ruling as to whether claims by Roberts are true or false. Though he did not allow
Jane Does 3 and 4 to join the suit, Marra specifically said that Roberts may later give evidence
when the case comes to court.[38]

On February 21, 2019, in the case of Two Jane Does v. United States, Senior Judge of the U.S.
District Court for the Southern District of Florida Kenneth Marra said federal prosecutors violated
the law by failing to notify victims before they allowed him to plead guilty to only the two Florida
offenses. The judge left open what the possible remedy could be.[139]

Virginia Giuffre v. Epstein (2015)

In a December 2014 Florida court filing by Bradley Edwards External video

and Paul G. Cassell meant for inclusion in the Crime Victims & Where are they now? The i
Rights” Act lawsuit,/14°] Virginia Giuffre (then known as  Diggest players in the Jeffrey
Virginia Roberts), alleged in a sworn affidavit that at age 17,  Epstein case (https://www.youtube.c |
she had been sexually trafficked by Epstein and Ghislaine om/watch?v=yPjn6reJgsl)

Maxwell for their own use and for use by several others,  Perversion of Justice, The Miami
including Prince Andrew[4] and retired Harvard Law  Herald, November 29, 2018,
professor_Alan Dershowitz.!8142] Giuffre also claimed that B R
Epstein, Maxwell and others had physically and sexually

abused her.[43] She alleged that the FBI may have been involved in a cover-up.['44] She said she
had served as Epstein’s sex slave from 1999 to 2002, and had recruited other underage girls.[145!
Prince Andrew, Epstein, and Dershowitz all denied having had sex with Giuffre. Dershowitz took
legal action over the allegations.[1461(14711148] Gjuffre filed a defamation suit against Dershowitz,
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mmwggﬁ:}fﬁfﬁﬂf&! vaL PROPERTY Tgﬁfimm;j - HORL) TTHAEDE RSN OF [
a ; EPSTIN — MBxweLL - hicielas - Wikipedia CAREER. PROSPETS
Details of a civil lawsuit, made public in January 2015, contained a deposition from "Jane Doe3" °
+that accused Maxwell of recruiting her in 1999, when she was a minor, and grooming her to
provide sexual services for Epstein.22] A 2018 exposé by Julie K. Brown in the Miami Herald
revealed Jane Doe 3 to be Virginia Giufire, who was previously known as Virginia Roberts. Giuffre
met Maxwell at Donald Trump's Mar-a-Lago Club in Palm Beach, Florida, when Giuffre was a 16-
year-old spa attendant.[22] She asserted that Maxwell had introduced her to Epstein, after which

she was "groomed by the two [of them] for his pleasure, including lessons in Epstein’s preferences
during oral sex".

~ Maxwell has repeatedly denied any involvement in Epstein's crimes. 54 In a 2015 statement,
Maxwell rejected allegations that she has acted as a procurer for Epstein and denied that she had
"facilitated Prince Andrew’s [alleged] acts of sexual abuse”. Her spokesperson said "the allegations
made against Ghislaine Maxwell are unirue” and she "strongly denies allegations of an unsavoury
nature, which have appeared in the British press and elsewhere, and reserves her right to seek
redress at the repetition of such old defamatory claims".[581164]

Giuffre asserted that Maxwell and Epstein had +rafficked her and other underage girls, often at sex
parties hosted by Epstein at his homes in New York, New Mexico, Palm Beach, and the United
States Virgin Islands. Maxwell called her a liar. Giuffre sued Maxwell for defamation in federal
court in the Southern District of New York in 2015. While details of the settlement have not been
made public, in May 2017 the case was settled in Giuffre's favour,[65] with Maxwell paying Giuffre

"millions".88]
v < Exp . OEMANDS o =
. MAxwEL DEST ROCTION OF

% Sarah Ransome v Epstein and Maxwell {2017)_3fk AREER meﬁéﬁ& - OB
In 2017, Sargh Ransome filed a suit, in the United States District Court for the Southern District of
New York, agai t Epstein and Maxwell, allegingthatmameﬂhiredherto give massages 1o
Epstein and la +ened to physically harm her or destoy her career prospects if she did not

al;oom]glf with their sexual demands¥at his mansion in New York and on his private Caribbean
island, Little Saint James. The suit was settled in 2018 under undisclosed terms. 9)[481(671(68]

- soopt RBUSE RING _TARCETING R

Affidavit filed by Maria Farmer (2019)

On 16 April 2019, Maria Farmer went public and filed a sworn affidavit in federal court in New
York, alleging that she and her 15-year-old sister, Annie, had been sexually assaulted by Epstein
and Maxwell in separate locations in 1996. Farmer's affidavit was filed in support of 2 defamation
suit by Virginia Giuffre against Alan Dorshowitz. 88l According to the affidavit, Farmer had met
Maxwell and Epstein at a New York art gallery reception in 1995. The affidavit says that in the
surmmer of the following year, they hired her 10 work on an art project in billionaire businessman
Leslie Wexner's Ohio mansion, where she was then sexually assaulted by both Maxwell and
Frocton 70l71 Farmer reported the incident to the New York Police Department and the
FRLL52I72 Her affidavit also stated that during the same summer, Epstein flew her then 15-year-
old sister, Annie, to his New Mexico property where he and Maxwell molested her on a massage

table.

Farmer was mtennewe& for CBS This Morning in November 2019 where she detailed the 1996
assault and alleged that Maxwell had threatened both her career and her ife after the assault.l75]

Jennifer Araoz v Epstein’s estate, Maxwell, and Jane Does 1-3 (2019)

TEELwec 0fL PROPERTY THEFT ~ AMER CH ih:i'C‘EI*LQE:HE;T\;"T
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INCOCMPLETE ~ MOLTIPLE INTELLECTURC PROPERTY THEFT
aas - o

*W%ﬂm OF _cAREER *
A UrC ABDS RING - THRGETING

“‘! 1993 - EDDQ*M'ULTIPLE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY THEFT 4IN POSSESSION OF
CE AND INTELLECTUAL

PROPERTY THEFT

GOVERNMENT :

'7):' 1993 - Infant Sleep Positioner - American Government

. 2004 - Fauna Fun Parks - Councils - Australian Government Funded

2006 - 2009 MULTIPLE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY THEFT - HAND WRITTEN IN
PRIVACY OF OWN HOME ONLY, NOT SHARED WITH A THIRD PARTY, INCLUDING
FAMILY MEMBERS, NOT INSTALLED ON A COMPUTER

TIME PERIOD OF MEDICAL BUSINESS PLAN DEVELOPMENT - HAND WRITTEN ONLY

Cloning

Rehabilitation Centre

Decontamination Project - Not installed on a computer until 2016 / Completed
Women's only Gym and Sauna Hut / Centre - Pamper me Perfect

Health Store - Organics

Health and Beauty Specialist Centre

Weekend Wonders - Weekday and evening childcare services

Jacs Snacks

Relaxation Classes - Meditation

Haunted Hotel

Theme Restaurant

Dial a Shopper - Commencement of Home delivery services - Now known as UBER
Dial a Shopper - Online platforms for grocery shopping and home delivery
Internet Café

Theme Hotel - Haunted Mansion / Hotel / Tours / Restaurant

Mini Golf Fun Park

Three framed picture frames

3d Picture art - Digital photo frames

MEDICAL INDUSTRY

e  Cloning - Refer to SA Health Media

«  Rehabilitation Centre - Refer to SA Health Media - Peter Lyndon James / Shalom House

T e Decontamination Project / Air Filtration / Completed 2016 - Pharmaceutical Company /

University / Vincent Bulone

. Health Stores / Organic - Ella Birzneck / Russian Doctors Shop

+  Weekend Wonders / Childcare and rest bite services - Australian Government - 2018
Teenage Retreat / Yvonne Cuschieri / sourcekids.com.au

CORPORATIONS
«  Health Retreats / Spa Retreats - Stephanie Shepard

R Jacs Snacks - Amnerica / Yankee Harbour / Six Flags Great American ‘
"' Dial a Shopper / Home Delivery Service - Completed 2013 - 2016 - Uber + Thirsty Camel
% »  Dial a Shopper / Online Platforms for Grocery shopping - Woolworths / America

e  Three Framed Picture frames - 2012 Sydney Austraha / HY Wall_hrt
. 3d Picture art / Digital Photo Frames - 2019 Tokyo/ Japanese Artist Yosuke Kamata

EFTA00265539



. Health and Beauty Specialist Centre - Health and Beauty Lounge Franchise / Nicola Hollen-
der / Founder and CEO / 1st clinic foundered in Zurich
Expanding to Switzerland, Ibiza, London, LA
Nicola Hollender

Email:

Relaxation Classes / Meditation - Mindfulness Works Australia / Paul Bilby / minfulness-
worksaustralia.com.au - Quiet Mind Meditation / Sydney Sarah Fletcher / founder / Director
- Tim Brown

. Internet Café’s / Country areas - 2012 Article / Lack of internet connectivity due to
commercial unaviability of such investments - www.econstor.eu

« A Theme Restaurants / Redeveloped from Roman era into a Modem version - Worldwide / 100
most unique restaurant concepts around the world // Touch Bistro / ww.touchbistro.com
Numerous worldwide locations

GOVERNMENT - COUNCILS

« % Haunted Hotels / Tours/ developed into a public attraction - Commencement 2014 Various
locations - Australia / America
Governments and Councils

« ¥ Theme Hotel / Haunted mansion/ Hotel / Tours / Mystery weekends / developed into a
public attraction- 2008 Haunted House Association / America / Australia - Councils /
Governments

. Mini Golf Fun Parks - Worldwide - Councils / Government Funded
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2009 - 2021 MULTIPLE INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY THEFT

CONNECTED TO EPSTEIN - MAXWELL - CONSPIRED DESTRUCTION OF CAREER
OF THE TARGETED VICTIM TO COMPLY WITH SEXUAL DEMANDS
SEXUAL ABUSE RING - INVOLVED - CONNECTED - CO - CONSPIRATORS

HAND WRITTEN FORM ONLY - NOT INSTALLED ON A COMPUTER - NOT SHARED
WITH A THIRD PARTY - PRIVACY OF OWN HOME

. Easy Editor - Computer Program - Microsoft - America - Bill Gates

. Vehicle Locator, GPS - Global - London - UK

. Language Translator - Voice command - Birgus - International

. Cancer Administration Project - University - NSW - Harry Perkins of Medical
Research - Western Australia

. Ferry from Wallaroo to Port Lincoln - Tourism Link up - Council - SA Government

. Port Pirie Airport - Council - SA Government

. Indoor Water Fountains with lighting features - Soothing Company - hlimobiliaria.cv

. Program Apps - Apps for mobile phones

.  Parental Lock out system - Brendan Carter and Bruce Klassen - US - America

«  Voice Activation - Voice to text - Phone mount / car activation - Michael Phillips -

Sense labs - Massachusetts US - America

Program down loads of the internet - Microsoft - America - Bill Gates

. Affordable Housing project - Australian Federal Government - Rowan Ramsay

.  Student Accommodation Housing Project - Adelaide University Student
Accommodation - SA Government

. Water Containment System - The Guardian 2014 article addressing this problem /
publicising - University involvement - guardian.com

s Emojos - Inappropriate emojos - Bitmojo - Google play - Goggle - Jacob Blackstock
Canada - America

+  CTV - Spence Caldwell - Canada - America

. Computer program - Sensual - Mindscope - George Balanchi - California - America

. Phone to Home - Smart House - Mobile phone app home activation system - Steve
Joseph - California - America

.  Seaweed Project - Adelaide University - Vincent Bulone - France - Sweden - Ausira-
lia

. Decontamination Project - Air filters - Vincent Bulone - France - Sweden - Australia

LiL Devil Designs - Fashion Design - Red Devils Motorcycle Club / Hells Angels

Motorcycle club - Port Pirie - Adelaide SA - Peter Bannister

J Monequic - Fashion Design - Lorna Jane Sports Clothing - America

Penpals Social Website - Letterbox Project - Mea - Australian Government

Independent News Feed - Public Opinion Poll / Facebook - SA Government

Computerized Shop Assistant - IKEA - Sweden - Phone app

Hypo Garden Services - Australian Government - Low Income earners / Pensioners

Household Cleaning - Australian Government - Low Income earners / Pensioners

Corruption Department - ICAC / OPI - Australian Government

Water Filtration System / Salt water filtration - Port Augusta - SA Government

Education Department Reform - Australian Government

Identity Theft Policy - Australian Government

Police Clearance / Criminal records for employment - Australian Government

Breathalyser Vehicle installation - Australian Govemnment

Australian Tax Reform - Mayor Robert Bria, Norwood - Australian Government

Interactive TV / Movies - America

Virtual Reality - Palmer Freeman Luckey — California - America

Social Media Program - Paedophilia - Adelaide University - Joseph Cassar - Mike

Brooks - SA Government

&« @ % & ® ® 5 8 & W& & & @, & @
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TeAc JoPi - OPERATING IiEGhLy ONPER THE ACT OF

IINTELECTOAL PROPERTY THEFT - GOV cLiHiNAL NeE7Woek
SOORCES iNCOLUED

«  Department of Corruption - ICAC / OP! - SA Government
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CONSPIRED  SEXVAL TARGETING - GROOMING KOO
SEsUAL ARUSE RING INUOLOEMENT - CRIMINAL NETWORK

2007 MEDICAL BUSINESS PLAN - SOURCE OF FUNDING / HOUSE SALE IN
PROGRESS - SEXUAL TARGETING / EMOTIONAL DESTRUCTION / SEGREGATION

OF THE FAMILY - SUSPECTED GROOMING / GOVERNMENT INTENTION -
PROSTITUTION

SHAUN STEELE - QUEENSLAND - ADELAIDE H2007- 20 Employed in the Mining

Indus T

PH

mﬂmiﬂiﬂg / Marital home - On the market for sale in progress -
urces of Funding cal Business Plan o

Introduced and encouraged into the relationship i who had pursued me at
the Newcastle Hotel, Port Pirie .

Informed by Peter Bannister that Shaun Steele did not do drugs, was not i in illegal
activity, would treat me like a queen and protect me from my ex hubandw
ﬁ restraining order / domestic violence.

Shaun Steele had been kicked out of his home at 14 years of age - living on the streets

He had met Peter Bannister at this time who had taken Shaun Steele into his home and had
become close friends from that point on.

PATTERN OF CONDUCT / BEHAVIOUR

Portrayed himself as a relationship / Defacto relationship - Senate Road, Port Pirie

. Gained trust - generous - kind - portrayed as being caring and supportive

Constant contact with other women

Womanising

Hicky’s on his neck - portraying cheating / being with other woman

Lack of support and emotional cruelty

Lying / secrefive

Drug involvement - narcotics

Previous conduct with Prostitutes - Adelaide

Informed me about a local woman of Port Pirie who we had passed in the township

that she was a Prostitute and that him and Peter Bannister called “Cucumber girl” - 1

did not know this woman or that there was Prostitutes in the town of Port Pirie

. Marriage Proposal - Creating a false sense of security - Leading to emotional
destruction - creating vulnerability / fall into the arms of someone else for emotional
comfort

° Claiming I was paranoid when questioning his conduct, saying that it was all in my

mind / delusional and blaming me for my reactions causing constant self doubt / break

down in confidence / breaking down the victim

Complete emotional destruction - creating vulnerability

Physical and emotional attack - creating fear

Encouraged me continuously to kick my second born son Kayne out of the home

Segregation of the older children from the home by starting arguments between me

and my children and the children themselves - Moved children from the home for their

protection - remove the mothers protection of her eldest sons / twin sons

Focused on my youngest child - gaining trust - turning him against his mother slowly

Focused on my daughter - gaining trust - moved to Melbourne with her father

Trying to persuade me and encourage me to do drugs constantly

Starting saying “Thank you” after intimate moments / sex

Endangered my safety on a motorbike - radical riding around the hills

Property damage

" 8 @

a & &8 & =

e @ &,8
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TARGETING / SEXUAL INTENT !' ADVANCES Gﬂi’ERNMENT CDNNECTI(}NS

¢ DARRYLL JOHNSON, PORT PIRIE™
Johnson Home Tmprovements - owned-family business
Risdon Primary School - School teacher
Candidate for local government position, Port Pirie - Government / Port Pirie Council /
Regional Development Board, Port Pirie

I was encouraged to interact with Darryll Johnson by my friend at the time Sharne
Maynard, Port Pirie via my Facebook business page.

Darryll Johnson contacted me via private messenger on Facebook.

After exchanging numerous messages Darryll Johnson provided his phone number.
We exchanged numerous text messages after which Darryll Johnson invited me to his home
in Port Pirie for a coffee to meet in person. I accepted this invitation and met him at his
home for coffee. During this meeting Darryll Johnson informed me that he committed
adultery during his marriage which resulted in fathering a child with his mistress.

His marriage ended because of this affair.

I had no attraction towards Darryll Johnson during this meeting and left early.
Darryll Johnson continued to contact me via mobile phone text message. During this
interaction Darryll Johnson sent me explicit photographs of his naked body.

I ceased all contact with Darryll Johnson.

Sharne Mavnard, Port Pirie - Relocated to Melbourne
pr: S

Ceased contact 2013 - 2014 - Blocked and altered text messages and phone contact - Isolation
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[ 2011-2012 M.S.1.C, COMMUNICATION TOOL, IHIEDIC&L;m

| PROGRESS - ] MONEQUIC, FASHION DESIGN BUSINESS IN DEVELOPMENT -
SEXUAL TARGETING - DATING SITE - POLICE AND GOVERNMENT _—
CONNECTIONS - CONNECTIONS TO AMERICA / CHILD ABDUCT

Cﬂ;l 1-2012

L
— Mechanic / Engineer in Renmark=Previously reside

S

- DAVID JOHNSON, RENMARK SOUTH AUSTRALIA

partner Rebecca - 2 children from the relationship - Relocated to Renmark when partner

was ireﬁﬂmt with first child to be close to her family.

First met David Johnson on a dating site June 2011

David Johnson came to Port Pirie for first meeting -

Second meeting I travelled to Renmark - met him at his employment location then went to
his home - place of residence / located on edge of town in the middle of a grape vine vineyard
Portrayed himself as very sweet, romantic, caring, gentle, educated and well spoken, social
drinker

Moved to Port Pirie - Defacto relationship November 2011

Gained employment at the Port Pirie Smelters - Nystar

PATTERN OF CONDUCT / BEHAVIOUR

Portrayed himself as a relationship / defacto relationship - _

Gained trust - kind - gentle - portrayed as being reserved, supportive, caring,
understanding, loyal, honest

Lied about his relocating to Port Pirie - Snuck away from Renmark without informing
anyone but his employer - Did not inform his ex partner Rebecca or his children

Lied about his drinking habits - Heavy drinker - alcoholic

Womanising - placed himself in locations of a woman that Shaun Steele had slept with
while I was in that relationship - Stared at her while in her presence while in my
presence - causing a sense of fore coming betrayal - start of emotional destruction
Constantly got excited in other women’s presence - acted inappropriately

Continual sudden mechanical problems with my vehicle - continual mechanical
problems with vehicle and household white goods after end of relationship

Lied about deleting his dating site profiles - numerous dating site profiles including
Facebook dating site

Bought a new phone and changed his phone number - Reason no more contact with his
ex partner Rebecca, Renmark SA

Lied about his contact with his employment officer - Ezra - Recruitment office for
Nystar, Port Pirie

Lied about his contact with a nurse of Nystar - Informed me that the nurse was a male
nurse - was a female nurse - lead testing

Emotional turmoil - creating self doubt / loss of confidence / sense of betrayal -
breaking down the victim

Denial of his behaviour / womanising - claiming that it was all in my mind / delusional
Lying / secretive - conflicting / contradicting his answers when questioned about his
behaviour - creating self doubt - questioning my own behaviour

Marriage Proposal - False sense of security / relationship security - leading to
emotional destruction and vulnerability - fall into the arms of someone else for
emotional comfort - I declined - the relationship did not feel stable or felt a long lasting
connection with David Johnson - no deep emotional connection

EFTA00265545



MAGIC FM - IRNOWEMENT IN TINTEULCEcTONC PROPERTY THEFT
2013 - 206 FPRIWACY oF VICTIMS owWN HOME -Tuis pi
SURUE Lr ANCE

CONNECTIONS:

_“-‘_‘-‘-‘_'_'_‘—-—_

MAGIC FM, PORT PIRIE - MEDIA INVOLVEMENT

Kerrin / Secretary - Red Devils Motoreycle Club, Port Pirie/ dating Sergeant of Arms,

Michael connected to Peter Bannister - Connected to Shaun Steele / sexual targeting 2007 -

2009, Queensland, Adelaide ~__—
e

Intellectual property Theft - Hand written business concept / privacy of own home, not

installed on a computer, not shared with a third party 2014 - 2016 - Mingles for Singles, Port

Pirie SA in the possession of Magic FM, Port Pirie, FIFi Box and Jackie O

Access to Government Illegal Surveillance / Breech of Privacy of Residence

QUEENSLAND EXPLICIT PHOTOGRAFPH - FACEBOOK BUSINESS ACCOUNT
Shaun Steele - Queensland, Adelaide - Mining Industry - connected to Peter Bannister / Paul
Gardner

Paul Gardner - Queensland, Port Germain SA / Sexual Targeting 2014 - 2015 - mothers
maiden name Gail Fetherstonhaugh / father Roger Gardner, Real Estate Industry -
connected to Michael Fetherstonhangh and Officer Scott Bowman

Michael Fetherstonhaugh, Regional Development Board, Business Advisor - Paul Gardner’s
mothers maiden name Gail Fetherstonhaugh - Medical Business Plan / M.S.1.C
communication tool - connected to Paul Gardner (uncle ) and Peter Bannister / Paul
Gardner’s half brother

Peter Bannister, Port Pirie SA - Red Devils Motorcycle Club, Port Pirie connected to The
Hells Angels Motorcycle Club, Adelaide SA / David Bradley, Medical Industry, brother is a
member and connected to Vincent Bulone, Adelaide University / Intellectual Property Theft
and Sexual Targeting 2014 - 2018 - Connected to Paul Gardner

David Bradley, Tasmania/ Medical Industry / SA Health - connected to Hon Tanya
Plibersek, Minister for Health / Queensland - connected to Paul Gardner

Electricity account / Fraudulent activity / Stage 1C - Barcode scanned on excessive rise in
utilities, Townsville Fines Department, Queensland - Police Involvement

CLOSURE OF J MONEQUIC, FASHION DESIGN BUSINESS
Government Department - Denied Trademark

Corporate involvement - T-Shirt design in the possession of Lorna Jane Sports clothing after
the-closure of the business, a result of fraudulent activity/ Stage 1C

LAWYER INVOLVEMENT
Kelly Morgan, Voumard Lawyers, Port Pirie - Depleting Sources of Funding/ Medical
Business Plan / House Sale - Refer to Stage 1A

Contesting Intellectual Property Theft 2013 - Johnson Lawyers denying Roger Kirchner’s
involvement and possession of the Medical Business Plan seeking funding - Supplied Letter
of Involvement / Roger Kirchner

Roger Kirchner , Port Pirie, SA Health / Executive Secretary Jemma Salvemini (maiden
name)/ Letter of Involvement / seeking funding
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cmT&m INTELULECTOAL PROPERTY THEFT OF ™MEDICAL
BU PUN - MSIC IN ROIB m? D.:IﬁmMch
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MICHAEL FETHERSTDNHADGH
G ‘q I! HON JoHKN HILL - MIRISTER 6F HEALH
I RD . P a = )
GCER KIBRCHNER .

S ———— S o GpeE L NS e SR e -

Enquiry : Intellectual Law

e‘y& Mun,AprB 2013 al 3:39 P!
e o

% To:

Dear John,
| am contacting you today as i have an enquiry in regards to business law and have been advised
by Heather Mack , Senior Solicitor of Westside Lawyers , Port Pirie, to seek further advice and assistance
with a lawyer in your fie ﬁ—ldgha\e been advised by Dino Di Rosa of Di Rosa Lawyers, Adelaide, to contact you_
_ in regards to this matter, who provided me with your contact details.

| have a matter concemning the SA Medical Association and a ad business plan that | had written and
had contacted the board about in 2009. Heather Mack has aﬂuisg me that | need the advice of an Intellectual
~Lawyer in regards to the business plan.

| had started research conceming the development of
Port Pirie region in 2007. | was receiving advice from a business adhiser

F:egmnal Development board , Port Pirie. | had conducted staﬂatlcai esed throughrou

and regional GP'S , Medical Centres and Hospitals, which resulted in a pusltiua respoma in order for me to.
continue to develop and establish the business plan for the cenire.

| had also conducted customer surveys throughout the local and surmounding ares o gather statistical
research information regarding the specialists required for certain medical conditions with in this and
_surrounding areas. : - —

——

ﬂ__.x%\
%_I then developed and completed the business plan,@ecialist Medical Centre, prepared September 2008,

P
On advice ﬂTagy_Edsbdfm'@wpﬁagnmﬂa i then contacted the SA Medical
Association, Minister of Health, Hon Jon Hill MP} on the 18th of September 2009, in regards of acquiring
¢ funding and support to-establish-the-cenlre in Port Pirie. | received a letter from Hon Joh Hill MP armsmg me
that the Health Advisory Council of Port Pirie were engaged in a 10 year health senice neeGs pla
process, but they could not help me with my business proposal and that i should conta

Director Mid North Dtuster Port Pirie Hospital, in order to nbtam funding and ‘support.

| then on this advice proceeded to contact Mr Kirchner , who then asked for my business pian to review to
consider if he was able to assist me with the funding and support | was seeking. | asked for the business plan
to remain confidential and that it remained my property and | would allow him to revew it on a trust basis, to

_which he agreed, a verbal agreement.

He then proceeded to review my business plan for 3 days, | contacted him after these 3 days to request the
retum of my business plan.

On this meeting with Mr Kirchner , he then retumed my business plan mﬁ had explained to me that it was an

excellent idea / plan and that we needed peaple like me in this commupity , researching health matters and

trying to establish a centre to cater to these health matters I conceme{"but unfortunately he was unable to
¥ assist me with any funding or support, but it was a much needed commodity within this region/ community.

7{- | then proceeded to conduct more research through the local and-reg
Centre's and Hospitals in regards to a second business pla
business plan. | conducted a statistical research suney to 2
then developed the second business plan and proceeded to try and fund the project mmugh my own personal

ﬁmnces ﬁ'mn the sale nf rn!.|r home, to which i kept mesting dead ends. | then stopped with the financial side
l—— i s ik Hha Daninnal Roeslnnmant Raard. Hnsnltals and
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2014

2014 - CREATED ISOLATION / EXTREME SEXUAL TARGETING - ONLINE DATING

ITES - SEXUAL ABUSE / RAPE OF UNSUSPECTING VICTIM / WITHOUT
KNOWLEDGE OR CONSENT OF SEXUAL TARGETING - GOVERNMENT
TARGETING

BOOK DEVELOPMENT IN PROGRESS - HAND WRITTEN BUSINESS CONCEPTS
2014 - 2016

e m— . e
e ——

GEORGE GEORGIO - MELBOURNE VICTORIA - ONLINE DATING SITE / RSVP
25TH APRIL 2014 - AUGUST 2014

prt - I
PH:
Email : S

Greek origin

PATTERN - ISOLATION - CREATING VULNERABILITY / EMOTIONAL COMFORT
After being single for 2 years after the traumatic relationship ceased with David Johnson
and I was suffering from the created isolation, loneliness of which I had never experienced
before having always been able to make friends easily and was in constant contact with my
friends and family, which had ceased through the frandulent activity / blocked and altered
msgs / Telecommunication Systems, I sought a relationship on an online dating site RSVP.

FIRST CONTACT - ONLINE DATING SITE - RSVP
Antonio - Interacted via email and online dating messenger
Ceased contact - Did not meet in person

GEORGE GEORGIO - MELBOURNE VICTORIA - PORTRAYING SEEKING A
RELATIONSHIP
I had met George Georgio on RSVP / Online dating site - Bank statement records
After speaking via the online dating sites messenger, exchanging phone numbers / text
messages , personal email accounts for a couple of months we had decided to meet in person,
I agreed to meet him as I believed that we were in the first stages of beginning a relationship.
George Georgio had sent me a photograph of himself through our personal email contact.
I had contacted my mother, Cynthia Kadina and informed her that I had met a nice
man on the internet who resided in Melbourne and we had decided to meet, that he was
flying from Melbourne to Port Pirie to stay for a weekend to spend time together and get to
know one another. I sent an email to my mothers email address containing the photograph of
George Georgio but at the moment I sent the email my mothers computer crashed and her
computer had to be sent for repairs. She did not receive the email containing the
-_photograph.

The first arrangement of our meeting in person was cancelled due to the fact that George
had stated that his father was involved in a car accident - was T-Boned as his car travelled
through a set of traffic lights in Melbourne and he had been taken to hospital suffering
minor injuries but was recovering well. George seemed emotionally upset by his fathers
accident as I spoke to him several times on the phone during that time.

One of the phone calls as I tried to call him was diverted to a call centre which I found odd.
George had called me back in relation to the missed call.

George Georgio and I made further arrangements in relation to us meeting in person a few
weeks after the events of his fathers car accident. We had made the arrangements via the
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CQMM£CT£.D TQ  MICHREL FETHER STON HAUGH 20| #
PETER BANNISTER AND cFFICER SCOTT BOWMAN

i

2014 - 2016 EXTREME SEXUAL TARGETING - THREATS OF PROSTITUTION BY
HH OVERNMENT - THREATENING BEHAVIOUR - VICIOUS HARASSMENT -
SUSPECTED CHILD ABDUCTION - AMERICAN CONNECTIONS - QUEENSLAND
CONNECTIONS - BUSINESS ADVISOR / MEDICAL BUSINESS PLAN CONNECTIONS
POLICE CONNECTIONS GOVERNMENT TARGETING - SHARED ACCESS TO
ILLEGAL SURVEILLANCE / BREECH OF PRIVACY TO CAUSE HARM / SEXUAL
ASSAULT/ DEFORMATION OF CHARACTER

2013 - 2018 BOOK DEVELOPMENT IN PROGRESS
2014 - 2020 HAND WRITTEN BUSINESS CONCEPTS - Refer Stage 4

PAUL GARDNER QUEENSLAND / PORT GERMAIN
PH :
PH :

@E‘.L o

BAS QUEENSLAND, TWIN BROTHER TO SUNNY, QUEENSLAND
MUSLIM DESCENT - FRIEND TO PAUL GARDNER

pH: I

The day before I met Paul Gardner I had said in the privacy of my own home/bedroom:
“It’s not like ’m going to meet anybody while I'm doing the shopping and paying the bills is
it”

1 was griping to myself as [ had been isolated and was lonely. I was unaware that the
isolation had been caused by the interference / illegal activity conducted by the targeting or
that 1 was a victim of targeting and sexual targeting at that time.

Paul Gardner was in the Coles supermarket, Port Pirie at the precise moment that I was in
there and made an attempt to attract my attention and pursue me. He was standing at the
end of an isle as I rounded the other isle and walked into the one where he was standing as if
waiting for someone. - Access to Government Illegal Surveillance being used to Sexually
Target victims in their own homes / knowledge

Last contact with Paul Gardner - Port Germain address - Paul was showing people through
his property for rental purposes - The couple owned a Dog Grooming Business in Port Pirie

PATTERN OF CONDUCT / BEHAVIOUR

Portrayed himself as a relationship - Personal contact - _
. Womanising

Threatening behaviour - Threats of Prostitution - Refer to un usual comments
Threatening behaviour towards my children - Refer to unusual comments
Attempted entrapment - Physical endangerment

Vicious harassment - Refer to change of number / OPTUS Report

Betrayal / cheating - emotional destruction

Drugs - narcotics / marijuana / pills

Trying to persuade me to do drugs

Alcohol

Firearms

Collecting women’s jewellery - suspected victims - Missing ring in this time period -
Refer to necklace given to me

Suicidal tendencies

Lying - emotional destruction

- 8 & & ® ® % ® ‘& @

L I
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e el

0042 - 994 700- 004273

i

*G-Lﬁé-hfbﬂxmﬁ POLICE TARGETENG - TELLC — MONEY

Tax invoice

lssue date
12 0ct 16

Total amount due
See the Account Summary on page 2

DailySaver Choice ending 21 Aug 17

Benefits available on this energy plan
Guaranteed usage discount (16%)

. T am =9 pm local tme Mon - Fri

=9 am - 5 pm local e Sat

DIRECT DEBIT

Register online at originenergy.com.au/

myaEsiint or call 13 24 61 to arrange
automatic payment of future accounts”

ViSA OR MASTERCARD®*
Call 1300 658 783 or visit
originenmpgy.com.au/paynow

Visa or MasterCard credit ¢ard paymenis

may apply. ‘Over the counter payment: [HTS-J..W binzl GST) mly Spohy.

CAUNTER NG

1 Nov 16 $502.45

$12.00 fee may apply if paid after due date
unless you're on Pradictable Plan

Average cost per day $5.52

Average daily usage 21.38 kKWh

Same time last yaar M/A

Your indicative greenhouse gas emissions

This bil 1.3 tonnes $5.50 21.38
Same time [ast year N/A ki
Saved with GreenPowsr NSA

For more informatian an greanhowse gis emissions visiz COST PER DAY DAILY USAGE

priginenergy.com.aw

Call SA Power Metworks 24 hrs

MAIL . a TELEPHONE & INTERNET

Send this slip with your cheque Ef ranking -BPaY®

made payable £ Origin Energy Contact your bank or financial

Holdings Limited, GPO Box 2437 institution to make this

Adelaide SA 5001 payment from your cheque,
savings, debit, credit card or

IN PERSON* transaction account
billpay | Pay at any Pagt Office More info: www.bpay.com.au

incur 3 processing fes of 0375 fincl G5T) of the totsl paymens smouni. This vill be shown on your e Bl Some exemptons sod ayman lmins

Cirigin Enargy Elac:ﬁ:i:jﬁ.td ABN 33071052 267
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( 2014 -2016 %ﬁ' TREME SEXUAL TARGETING - DATING SITES - EXACT DATING
CISE TIME THE VICTIM IS A MEMBER - CREATED ISOLATION

SEEKING A RELATIONSHIP

2013 -2018 BOOK DEVELOPMENT IN PROGRESS
2014 - 2016 HAND WRITTEN BUSINESS CONCEPTS UNDER DEVELOPMENT
Refer to Stage 4 Intellectual Property Theft - Business Concepts

DATING SITES - RSVP.LOVE.SINGLES - PLENTY OF FISH (POF)
Profile names: Diversity

Degrees of Variability
Password : eggs and bacon

DENNIS ADELAIDE SA - TRUCKING INDUSTRY
PH :

PHONE CONTACT ONLY - DID NOT MEET IN PERSON

1 met Dennis on a dating site September 2014.

We exchanged messages via the dating sites message services. Dennis provided his phone
number and asked if we could exchange phone numbers. 1 agreed after speaking to him for
about a month online through the dating sites messenger service.

First phone contact occurred 9th October 2014.

I met Paul Gardner at the Coles Supermarket in October and first phone contact was made
1st October 2014.

I had only just met Paul Gardner and had not been on a date with him until 30th October
2014, Smelters Picnic, Port Pirie. I had not made a commitment to Paul Gardner in the form
of a relationship at this time so did not cease my contact with Dennis or remove my profile
from the dating site.

Dennis and I kept in contact continuously getting to know one another. Dennis started to
make sexual advances through sexual overtones of his messages.

I kept talking to Dennis via mobile text messages and phone calls while starting to date Paul
Gardner.

On 25th December 2014 I received a phone call from Dennis stating that while he was

attending a gathering with friends for Christmas he was approached by two police officers,

assumed to be metropolitan area and chatted to. He said that the conversation with the
“police officers was very unusual and made him quite nervous,

Dennis ceased all contact after that date.

Last contact 25th December 2014
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2014

_.""FFF‘_'_'_._-:L-H\|
014 - 2016/ EXTREME SEXUAL TARGETING - DATING SITES - CREATED
L

ION - SEEKING A RELATIONSHIP - POLICE INVOLVEMENT
ENDANGERMENT - SHARED GOVERNMENT ILLEGAL SURVEILLANCE
AMERICA INVOLVEMENT

2013 - 2018 BOOK DEVELOPMENT IN PROGRESS
2014 - 2016 HAND WRITTEN BUSINESS CONCEPTS UNDER DEVELOPMENT

DATING SITES - RSVP.LOVE.SINGLES - PLENTY OF FISH (POF)
Profile Names : Diversity

Degrees of Variability
Password : eggs and bacon

ZAC AMERICA - POLICE ADMINISTRATION
PH:
Email :

PHONE CONTACT ONLY - DID NOT MEET IN PERSON

I met Zac on a dating site March 2015.

We exchanged messages via the dating sites messenger services. Zac provided his phone
number and asked if we could exchange phone numbers. I agreed after speaking to him for

about a month online through the dating sites messenger service.
Voice tone and the way Zac spoke - _

First phone contact occurred 15th April 2015.

I met Paul Gardner at the Coles Supermarket in October 2014 and first phone contact was
made 1st October 2014,

I had been dating Paul Gardner for about 5 months.

I had not made a full commitment to a relationship with Paul Gardner and felt hesitant and
had trepidations about committing into a relationship with Paul as I was becoming aware of
suspicious behaviour concerning:

. Unusual comments

. Unusual behaviour

1 started to pay close attention to Paul Gardner’s actions, behaviour, unusual comments and

unusual behaviour and he was becoming a source of information concerning :

= Medical Business Plan / MSIC, Communication tool - Intellectual Property Theft

. His connection to Michael Fetherstonhaugh, Business Advisor - Paul Gardner’s mother

s Gail Gardner (maiden name Fetherstonhaugh)

. The unusual activity that had been occurring - Refer to Stage 1C Fraudulent Activity -
2012 - 2014 Created isolation / Telecommunication Systems

1 was under the impression that the Intellectual Property Theft of the Medical Business Plan,
MSIC Communication Tool involved Michael Fetherstonhaugh, Roger Kirchner and Dr
Kajani all of Port Pirie SA.

Johnson Lawyers - John James - Contesting Intellectual Property Theft May 2013

Denial of Roger Kirchner’s involvement after providing Letters of Involvement supplied by
Roger Kirchner.
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EXTREM'E SEXUAL TARGETING - DATING SITES - CREATED
ISOLATION - SEEKING A RELATIONSHIP - MILITARY INVOLVEMENT
ENDANGERMENT / LOCATION - SHARED GOVERNMENT ILLEGAL
SURVEILLANCE - AUSTRALIAN GOVERNMENT

2013 - 2018 BOOK DEVELOPMENT IN PROGRESS
2014 - 2016 HAND WRITTEN BUSINESS CONCEPTS UNDER DEVELOPMENT

DATING SITES - RSVP.LOVE.SINGLES - PLENTY OF FISH (POF)
Profile Names : Diversity

Degrees of Variability
Password : eggs and bacon

DAVID - AUSTRALIA - MILITARY
PH

Email :

PHONE CONTACT ONLY - DID NOT MEET IN PERSON

I met David on a dating site February 2015.

We exchanged messages via the dating site message services.

David provided his phone number and asked to exchange phone numbers. I agreed after
speaking to him for about a month through the dating site messenger service.

First phone contact 8th March 2015.

I was dating Paul Gardner at the time , meeting him October 2014.
I had been dating Paul Gardner for about 4 months but had not made a commitment to a
relationship and did not remove my profile from the dating site.

David and I exchanged text messages until the 12th March 2015.

I ceased all contact with David because his messages became sexual and distasteful ,which
made me feel very uncomfortable and uneasy about interacting further with him.

1 did not contact him again and changed my phone number November 2015.

In April 2020 I contacted

i ny, Solinnov seeking software development
for my registered usince AN

I spoke to the Development Director Sanka Piyaratna.

‘Sanka informed me that his company designs and develops sophisticated Satellite and radio
Frequency Technology for the Government and Military Forces.

Sanka informed me that they the software needed for the commercial
product designs of my busin ut offered to assist me if I provided a
NDA for him to sign. Sanka informed me that he has software developer contacts in Israel
and would assist me in contacting his contacts for the developments.

I sent the NDA via email services / Toshiba Laptop reported as hacked - Refer to Stage 1C
Fraudulent Activity Computer Hacking / Silicon Knights

Sanka did not contact me again or answer my text messages regarding the NDA.
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GOV PEPARTMENT -~ PORT PIRIE viell

F i

(2014 - 2016 EXTREME SEXUAL TARGETING - PERSONAL CONTACT - CREATED

- N - DATING PAUL GARDNER - GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENT
INVOLVEMENT - ACCESS TO PERSONAL INFORMATION - ATTENTION TO
YOUNGEST SON - AUSTRALIAN GOVERNMENT TARGETING

Client of Wesley Uniting care, Port Pirie 2007 - 2016.

Andrew Hadert had access to personal information as a client of this service.

Andrew Hadert was involved in Stage 1C Fraudulent Activity / Creating debt resulting in
financial hardship - Refer to Stage 1C Fraudulent Activity Wesley Uniting Care

First personal contact : 4th December 2014

Andrew Hadert propositions me during a meeting regarding Financial concerns and asked
me if I would be interested in doing his ironing on a cash in hand basis - $50.00 per basket of
ironing. Considering the financial position I had been placed in due to the Fraudulent
Activity of which I was unaware was being conducted I agreed.

Andrew Hadert then gained access to my place of residence through this proposition.
Andrew Hadert supplied his personal mobile number for contact for this service but then
proceeded to become personally involved by personal messages involving his family situa-
tion.

My Jedge of his

I was dating Paul Gardner at the time, who I had met in October 2014, of my interaction
with Andrew Hadert of which I was led to believe was of a employment proposition / cash in
hand of doing his ironing / his intention.

Andrew Hadert persisted in the messages becoming of a personal nature of which I was led
to believe was his emotional vulnerability of going through a divorce of which I had suffered
myself in 2007 and felt compassionate towards him and gave him my support when he
needed to talk.

The messages started to become sexual in nature which made me wary of his intentions in
2015.
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CONNECTED O RECIGION AND MEDIcAL i NDOSTRY
CONNECTED TC  MPToRCYCLE GANGS

2014 - 2016 EXTREME SEXUAL TARGETING - PERSONAL CONTACT - CREATED
'TON - ADELAIDE CASINO SOUTH AUSTRALIA EMPLOYEE - SA HEALTH
CONNECTION - RELIGION CONNECTION - GOVERNMENT CONNECTION

2013 - 2018 BOOK DEVELOPMENT IN PROGRESS - HOLLY JACKSON / PEN NAME
2014 - 2016 HAND WRITTEN BUSINESS CONCEPTS UNDER DEVELOPMENT

RESIDING [

e et ——_— —

JONNIE WESTON ADELAIDE SOUTH AUSTRALIA - ADELAIDE CASINO
EMPLOYEE
PH:

Hand written note - Obtained from Jonnie Weston / Purchased bus ticket from Adelaide to
Port Pirie paid for by Jonnie Weston, credit card, phone purchase - Stateliner Bus Station,
ranklin Street, Adelaide —— e

JONNIE WESTON - ADELAIDE CASINO

I met Jonnie Weston on the roof top of the Adelaide Casino 29th October 2015.

I went to Adelaide on the 29th October with a friend Matthew / Mat who I had met in Port
Pirie. I had met Matthew in the Port Pirie McDonalds carpark walking from the Port Pirie
Court House. I had phone contact with Matthew / mat that did not record on my mobile
phone records. Matthew abandoned me / left the Adelaide casino with a man he had met on
the Adelaide Casino roof top early hours of the morning, 30th October 2015.

A police vehicle parked along side of Matthew and me as we sat in the Adelaide CBD
watching coloured lights on a tall city building - Police presence in exact location at the exact
time [ am in that location / Adelaide / Metropolitan Police - Refer to Stage 3 Police Targeting
Jonnie Weston was sitting alone at a short distance from the table I was sitting at
surrounded by other people who was frequenting the Adelaide casino that evening.

I had met two people, a man and a woman that evening, they said their names were jess and
Spencer and that they were friends. Spencer made sexual advances towards me and wanted
me to go back to his place of residence that evening to spend the night with him. I refused his
advances. He stated that he lived around the corner a short distance from the Adelaide
Casino. Jess, the woman, long dark hair, black rimmed glasses,
curvaceous figure, approx 5 foot 6 inches in height showed me a credit card she held in her

hand that she had stolen from 2 woman in the Adelaide casino - n
Jackson / credit card numbers possibly contained the numbers by sight

HIemory.
Other names of people I was with on the roof top :
Garth ilver rimmed glasses light in style, heavy set build, approx 5

foot 6 inches in height

Greg

Barry - older man,_’hit& teeth (dentures), well groomed and dressed,

well spoken
Security guards - well shaven head, tall in height, slim build
Security guard - dark wavy hair, olive skin or suntanned, tall in height
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CONTINVDOS SEXUJUAL TARGETING - PorRT PIRIE TOWANSHIF?
201H = 0L = cpNNECTIONS 50 pRUG TRAFFICic WG ~ TELO

ZI}14 2016/EXTREME SEXUAL TARGETING - PERSONAL CONTACT - CREATED
N - SUSPICION OF SEXUAL TARGETING / COLLECTION OF
INFURMA.TIU'N FOLLOWING DENIED INVESTIGATIONS AND LOCAL POLICE
ASSISTANCE - NAME CONNECTIONS OF INVOLVEMENT AND ILLEGAL
ACTIVITY - START OF AWARENESS

2013 8 OGRESS

-~ rd d F IT ARTT: TV T T T'TITAT DT ICTRIT nlb B RY,

2014 6 ' EP LOPMENT

S AR e elb s S emih i o e i s e s

DAVID PORT PIRIE - MANAGER : CENTRAL MOTEL, PORT PIRIE (TOLEDO)

Personal contact

' L:( ¥ 5‘:‘?&[?]-@ PORT PIRIE - FAMILY RELATION TO NICK SMITH PORT PIRIE /
R OF THE TERRAC Bl i o i e e A e e

_;‘ Y 1‘ RO :.';i:_'. TERRACE CHICKE LI, | ERR "'.{- L ::I}I..-"E'ii ___'-?.-'I.-':

Personal conta

JAKE AND REGGIE - PERSONALLY CONNECTED TO A [ICHELLE AND BRETT]

(MISSING CHILD REPORT, INDIA ROSE) THROUGH EMP] OYMENT WITH BRETT

| | [ n e

Personal contact

Sp— . MANACER « CENTRAT MOTFT. PORT PIRTE

:.J".-'_'-t" _,| “' z} _E = IFLAALY.EAN H l 0l Pl ranie

I was approached b;-, David, Managcr (.Lntrﬂl Mmel Pﬂrt PlrlL while sitting in the beer
garden of the Portside Tavern alone, David approached me and asked he could sit with me to
have a drink with me - Exact location at the precise time [ am in that location (pattern)
Although I felt suspicious of the unusual activity that was occurring around me I agreed as a
strategy to collect as much information I could to supply to the correct authority’s outside of
Port Pirie’s region for investigation and assistance. I was now becoming very fearful for my
own and my children’s safety and feft I needm:l to collect as much mfnrmatmn as possible in

the tuwnslup ufPurt l‘ulc (W h ch I beli Li 1t this time where it was confined to and
Kajani ) ln uncover what was happemng and supplv ﬂ'lL mfurmatmn tn thq. r:ght authuntles
for assistance.

After having a drink with David he invited me back to the Central Motel to continue our
-conversation and to attend to his employment position. I stayed for about 2 hours.

David supplied his phone number and asked if I would like to go out for dinner with him the
next evening. I agreed.

The next evening I met David at the International Hotel, Port Pirie where we had dinner and
then went back to the Central Motel to watch a movie together.
iring this time David informed me of his ex girlfriend
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iivid showed me a room of the motel that was set up _

I stayed for approx 2 hours and returned the next afternoon as I felt intuitive about the
information that I was collecting.

Paul Gardner -

David - Exact location at precise time I was in that location

Portiside Tavern, Port Pirie - Location

The next afternoon when I returned to the Central Motel, Port Pirie David stated that he
had just attracted and secured 4 Telstra contractors to accommodation at the motel of which
he was the Manager - Suspicion of Sexual Targeting within the township - Telstra
(Government owned Corporation) - Contactors exact location at precise time I am in that
location / Central Motel, Port Pirie

That afternoon David introduced me to a long term personal relationship / friend of his
named Carlo who also resided in Port Pirie - Refer to section Reece Smith

David often flashed his phone around in front of my face as if capturing my image without
my knowledge - Refer to file 2014 - 2016 Extreme Sexual Targeting Paul Gardner / Unusual
Behaviour - Flashing phone around in front of my face

David made sexual advances that afternoon. I refused his advances and left the
establishment.

I ceased all contact with David and did not return to the Central Motel, Port Pirie

REECE SMITH PORT PIRIE - BROTHER OF NICK SMITH, OWNER OF THE
TERRACE CHICKEN BAR, THE TERRACE, PORT PIRIE

I was approached by Reece Smith while sitting at the Central Hotel alone one evening and
asked if he could have drink with me (Pattern forming - David).

I agreed suspicious of his intentions and becoming aware of a pattern forming because of the
same approached used by David, Central Motel Manager, Port Pirie.

During a two day interaction with Reece Smith he informed me that his brother, Nick Smith
was the owner of The Terrace Chicken Bar, Port Pirie ( my previous employment position
2010 - 2011 - Work related connection Tracey, Tahlia, Portside Tavern Sexual Targeting
Police Involvement) - Nick Smith / Refer to Report Jake and Reggie

Reece Smith informed me of his personal affiliations with known motorcycle gang members,
which had included his association with his ex partner, who was personally associated with
motorcycle gangs

Refer to file 2014 - 2016 Extreme Sexual Targeting Paul Gardner : Connections

Refer to file 2014 - 2016 Extreme Sexual Targeting Jonnie Weston : Connections

Refer to 2018 Continual Sexual Targeting Following Detention and Relocation Vincent

- Bulone : Connections

Reece Smith informed me during a text message when I sent him a message “I thought you
were the Ice man”

I did not know who the “Ice man” was and what his reply had meant. I questioned this reply.
Reece Smith then replied “The Iee man, you know Carlo”

Refer to Report - David, Central Motel Manager, Port Pirie / Introduction to Carlo

Carlo - Drug related / Ice Distribution in regional areas of South Australia - Refer to
Connections
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Reece Smith took me to his sisters home to retrieve his belongings, located Balmoral Road,
Port Pirie, directly across from the BP Service Station on the corner of The Terrace and
Balmoral Road, Port Pirie - Tammy Foster, Manager - Refer to file 2014 - 2016 Extreme
Sexual Targeting Portside Tavern Police Involvement.

One week following me accompanying Reece Smith to his sisters home I noticed a For Sale
sign, L.J Hooker Real Estate, Port Pirie / re -named Lavis Real Estate at the front of Reece
Smith’s sisters home. 1 Month following this For Sale sign placed at the front of Reece
Smith's home I noticed a sold sign on the For Sale sign - Suspicious quick sale of home and
location of Reece Smith and Nick Smith’s sister due to my knowledge of her place of
residence - Knowledge of Illegal Activity involving her brothers and involvement herself
Refer to Stage 1C Fraudulent Activity Real estate / Created debt / LJ Hooker / Lavis Real
Estate - Phil Lavis, Natalie McMahon, Port Pirie - Natalie is daughter of McMahons
Corporation / Involvement

Reece Smith made sexual advances. | refused his advances and ceased all contact.

THE TERRACE CHICKEN BAR - 2014 - 2015 EMPLOYMENT POSITION
CONTINUQUS DENIED EMPLOYMENT - CREATED FINANCIAL HARDSHIP
Refer to Stage 1C Fraudulent Activity created debts resulting in Financial Hardship

- The Terrace Chicken bar, Port Pirie - I applied for my
previous position of which Tracey, my former work colleague had placed a good report in
for me and recommended me being re-instated into my former employment position.

I was denied this employment position and informed by Tracey that the new owner had
employed an inexperienced person who had no previous experience in that employment
position to fill the position. The person employed named Jami Smith and is affiliated with the
Red Devils Motorcycle Club, Peter Bannister and was the woman who Shaun Steel
betrayed me with while in that relationship and David Johnson paid very close attentive
attention to in my presence.

Discrimination / denying employment within the township resulting in financial hardship
Conspiring with the Government to result in Financial Hardship - Refer to Key words/
Bankruptey

JAKE AND REGGIE - PERSONAL CONTACT - PERSONALLY CONNECTED TO
MICHELLE AND BRETT (new Boyfriend following break down of her relationship with
the father of her children)

Michelle, Lifeline Employee, Port Pirie - Personal Relationship through my employment in
2011 -2012

While sitting in the Portside Tavern beer garden I was approached by Michelle and her new
boyfriend Brett (Father of missing child India Rose ( Distinctive name definition of child in
possession of Paul Gardner (claiming to be his daughter, sexually molested in Queensland)
“and ex partner Toni, NZ, reported to Victorian Federal Police, Burke Street Head Quarters,
Melbourne Victoria). Brett had informed me of his missing child/infant daughter who had
gone missing while in the possession of the infants mother (Brett’s ex partner) who resided in
Melbourne, Victoria during this interaction. Following this interaction I rang the Kadina
Police Station and reported the suspicion of a Child Abduction. I was informed by the
woman police officer who stated “We are not collectors of information” and transferred my
phone call to the Port Pirie Police Station. Jake Austin (.05 fraudulent charges and fines -
Refer to Stage 3 Police Involvement) attended this call and came to my place of residence.

I felt very uneasy in the presence of Officer Jake Austin (continual presence) and reported
that I had come to the conclusion that I had made a mistake and did not make a report
regarding the suspicion of the missing / suspected abducted child in Paul Gardner’s
possession. The two police officers left my place of residence.
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During this interaction with Michelle and Brett while sitting together in the Portside Tavern
we were approached by two males who were introduced to me as Jake and Reggie by Breit
who stated that they worked together ( memory recollection / unsure, Cattle Station, South
Australia) :

During this interaction with Jake and Reggie the two men started a sexual over toned
conversation of sexual advances and within this conversation mentioned the names :

. Paul

. Jake
& Scott
. Nick

I refused their sexual advances and left the establishment.

Names involved in all illegal activity of Government Targeting, including Sexual
Targeting :

Paul Gardner, Queensland, Port Germain - Sexual Targeting

Jake Austin, Port Pirie Police Department - Police Targeting - Sexual Targeting / White
Ford Futura vehicle

Scott Kelly, Port Pirie Police Department - Police Targeting / Sustained injuries

Nick Smith - The Terrace Chicken Bar - Brother to Reece Smith
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2014 - 2016 EXTREME SEXUAL TARGETING - CONTINUAL TOWNSHIP ACTIVITY /
PORT PIRIE - UNUSUAL ACTIVITY - PERSONAL CONTACT - SUSPICION AND
AWARENESS OF UNUSUAL ACTIVITY - PERSONAL INVESTIGATION OF
OBTAINED INFORMATION - GOVERNMENT TARGETING

2013 - 2018 BOOK DEVELOPMENT IN PROGRESS
2014 - 2016 HAND WRITTEN BUSINESS CONCEPTS UNDER DEVELOPMENT

PORT PIRIE TOWNSHIP - OBTAINED INFORMATION OF SUSPECTED ILLEGAL
ACTIVITY

SAM - PHONE CONTACT

While standing in Wesley Uniting Care, Port Pirie I received a phone call from an unknown
number who stated that his name was “Sam”.

I did not know a person named Sam and had no contact with this person before. The phone
call did not relate to any circumstances that I was involved in regarding financial hardship
of business dealings which had left me feeling suspicious of the caller and his intention.

I was not contacted by this person following this call.

JOSHUA LiiE CHRISTENSON - PERSONAL CONTACT - PORT PIRIE
PH :

I was approached by Joshua Lee Christenson while sitting alone at the Portside Tavern, Port
Pirie in the beer garden. Joshua asked if he could sit with me for a drink (pattern forming )
Refer to file 2014 - 2016 Extreme Sexual Targeting Township Activity - David, Central Motel
Manager, Port Pirie

I agreed and we sat together in the beer garden for approx 2 hours before I left.

Joshua Lee Christenson gave me his phone number and said he would like to catch up again
for a drink sometime.

Under suspicion of gaining more information regarding the unusual activity and obtaining
the information myself to supply to the correct authorities for an investigation and assistance
I contacted Joshua Lee Christenson via text message and met him at the Portside Tavern the
next day.

That afternoon Joshua Lee Christenson complimented my body sexually and started to talk
with sexual over tones. I felt uneasy in this conversation but stayed in the hope of obtaining
more information and his connection to the suspected illegal activity of sexual targeting of
which I intuitively suspected and was documenting.

Joshua Lee Christenson informed me that he lived with a man on Three Chain Road, Port
Pirie who worked for McMahons, Port Pirie named “Killer™.

I met “Killer” at the Portside Tavern who asked me to do some cleaning for him, I refused
his offer not trusting this man or the situation although I was in financial hardship.

Joshua Lee Christenson stated that he had recently broken up his long term relationship
with his partner but they were still in contact continuously.

1 ceased contact with Joshua Lee Christenson over a week long period.

Joshua Lee Christenson contacted me via text message with sexual over tones.

I questioned his intentions suspiciously.

Joshua Lee Christenson replied “ I was just after a root I guess”™ - 28/09/2016

I ceased all contact with Joshua lee Christenson and blocked his number on my mobile
phone.
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& UNKNOWN STRANGER - STALKING - FOLLOWING - TOWNSHIP *x
While shopping and paying bills I was followed by an unknown man from location to
location within the township of Port Pirie. The unknown man had dark wavy shoulder
length hair which he wore under a blue sports cap, no writing or logo. The unknown man
was of average height and build. He stood near the Commonwealth ATM as I made my
transaction, first appearance. Five minutes later I parked in front of the Port Pirie Post
Office. Fifteen minutes later as I walked from the Post Office to my parked vehicle I noticed
the same unknown man watching me and standing on the footpath in that location.
That evening I looked outside my loungeroom window because the family pet, Ruby was
barking. I sighted the same unknown man wearing the same sports cap walking on the
footpath past my place of residence close to the front yard fencing and gating and looking
into my yard at the car parked in my drive way. I have not sighted this man again.

% FLOWERS DELIVERED TO MY RESIDENCE - UNKNOWN SENDER - INTERFLORA 7
3 FLORIST, PORT PIRE - HAND WRITTEN NOTE *#*
I received a bunch of flowers from a man namem delivered from Interflora Florists,
Port Pirie. It contained a hand written note from the sender.
I do not know this person or how he knew my name or personal location, in Coles and

residini imnnnl address - Shared Government Illegal Surveillance

Refer to attached - Hand written note

I enquired at the Interflora Florists, owner Kandice - Flowers on Ellen, Floral Trends, Port
Pirie

Kandice stated that she could not find the file on their computer base file or payment details
of the sender and that she destroys her business records, business recording of delivery
details, payments made, sales. She stated that she had no record of this delivery or couriers
name who delivered the flowers to my place of residence.

Knowledge and Obstructing evidence / cover up / involvement

FEBRUARY 2016

wk JOE - CENTRAL HOTEL, PORT PIRIE - PERSONAL CONTACT ’?F
4TH FEBRUARY 2016 %
While sitting alone at the Central Hotel, Port Pirie I was approached by anw_
who introduced himself as¥Joe s
I became instantly suspicious due to the flower delivery of an unknown man named Joe.
I stayed and entered into a conversation with Joe to obtain information based on this
suspicion and his connection to the illegal activity of which was occurring.
Joe informed me that he was 50 years old and worked at a Rehabilitation Clinic, Adelaide.
Joe did not state where he lived / resided.
Refer to Stage 4 Intellectual property Theft / Rehabilitation Centre, hand written form 2014
+ 2016

vk HAND WRITTEN NOTE - PLACED IN LETTERBOX OF PERSONAL RESIDENCE *
Hand written note placed in letterbox while I was away fi { residence.

I do not know this person or have been to the residence of
on any uccasmn while residing in Port Pirie for Suspicious of who may know my

d wanting to sight the person responsible I walked to
and knocked on the front door. The house was silent but a vehicle was

parked in the drive way. Nobody answered the front door and I left.
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I am unclear of the model of the vehiele but it was gloss black in colour, chrome features and
a new model vehicle / modern make and style.

Sa number plates ending in either 241 or 541.

Resides around the corner from my place of residence and in the same neighbourhood.

ROB - KMART, PORT PIRE - BUS STOP

Monday 8th February 2016

I 'was sitting at the Kmart, Port Pirie bus stop waiting to catch the bus home.

I was approached by a man who sat on the bench next to me instantly introduced himself as
“Rob” and started a conversation with me. I did not wish to talk to this man because of the
suspicious activity that had been occurring and stayed quiet uttering only a few words but
stayed aloof and stand offish. I did not know this man or had sighted him in Port Pirie before
in the [l that 1 had resided in Port Pirie.

Rob stated that he was staying in Port Pirie for business at the Budget Motel, directly across
from John Pirie High School. Rob stated that he was married but his wife was not in Port
Pirie with him. Rob stated that he was

Rob stated that he was staying in Port Pirie for 1 week and asked if I would like to go back to
the motel to drink bourbon and swim in the swimming pool. I did not know this man or
think that it was appropriate for a married man to proposition a woman, stranger, which
made me feel very uncomfortable and question his intentions and involvement in the
occurring illegal activity. I declined his offer and got on the bus and left.

In the same location at the precise time that I am in that location.

Access to Government shared Illegal Surveillance - Sexual Targeting

NYSTAR CONTACTOR - UNKNOWN - PERSONAL CONTACT

While sitting in the Central Hotel, Port Pirie alone I was walking towards the bar area to-
wards the back of the hotel and my attention was caught by an unknown man as a walked
past his table. The unknown man introduced himself as Mark and asked if I wanted to join
him and his friend at their table for a drink. I agreed and sat down at the table and started a
conversation with Mark.

Mark informed me that he resided in the compound near the Port Pirie Caravan Park on the
foreshore and that he was a contractor for Nystar, Port Pirie.

Mark introduced me to the other man sitting at the table, his friend who’s name was Andre,
Andre started a conversation and asked if I was looking for employment. I replied “Yes, I
was actually”. Andre asked me if I would be interested in doing cleaning work at the
compound. I replied yes, unsure of their connection to the illegal targeting activity but still
remained cautious. Mark supplied his phone number and I left and went home.

I had not sighted Mark in Port Pirie before this time in the of residing in Port Pirie.
Exact location at the precise time I am in that location.

UNUSUAL ACTIVITY - TOWNSHIP - PORT PIRIE

Unusual influx of men at the Central Hotel sitting close to my location and introducing
themselves to me. These men were unknown to me.

Exaci location at exact time I am in that location

Older men with white brimmed hats, or black brimmed hats sitting across, standing across
or walking at the adjacent café’s or BH Club, Port Pirie watching my movements, staring or
just watching me sitting alone.

Watching - Stalking - Exact location at exact time I am in that location
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I had not sighted these men in Port Pirie before in the -of residing in Port Pirie
Paul Gardner had in his possession the same style hat

Police presence in every location at exact time I'm in that location when leaving my place of
residence.

~¥ CODY - CONSTRUCTION - ALSANTO CONSTRUCTION 'k{
I was approached by a younger man while sitting alone at the Central Hotel, Port Pirie who
introduced himself as Cody. Cody asked stated that he would like to take me out for a drink
sometime and wanted to give me his phone number. I refused to take his phone number and
left the establishment and went home.

*XNATALIE MCMAHANS BROTHER - LAVIS REAL ESTATE ‘k'
Refer to Stage 1C Fraudulent Activity Real Estate / LJ Hooker Real Estate, re-named Lavis
Real Estate
While sitting in the Portside Tavern, Port Pirie I was approached by an unknown man who
introduced himself (I do not remember his first name but his surname was McMahon).
This man stated that he was Natalie McMahons older brother and worked for his families
business McMahons, Port Pirie. He stated that he would like to go out for drinks sometime
and wanted to supply his phone number. I refused to take his phone number and lefi the
establishment and went home.

s UNKNOWN NUMBER - PHONE CALL ¥

Early Hours - Sunday Morning *
I received a phone call from an unknown number #The man stated that his name was “Phil”

Following comment : “Looking for environment”

I do not know a man named Phil.

I did not understand what the following comment meant.

I did not receive anymore contact from this man.

Suspected : Phil - Port Pirie Police Department / Police Officer

Following these events I became fearful of leaving my place of residence and stayed at home
close to my youngest son , reporting this activity continuously requesting urgent assistance
and investigations into the documented and recorded illegal activity / targeting.

I was constantly denied an investigation or that this activity was occurring.

I received no assistance from any Police Departments or Departments of Ombudsman or
authorities. - Refer to Stage 2B Reporting Illegal Activity / Denied Investigations and
Assistance, including Government Sources 2020

NOVEMBER 2016

IDE TAVERN PORT PIRIE - CONTRACTOR RESIDING IN WESTERN %
- - 21st November 2016
1 had entered the Portside Tavern, Pori Pirie to talk to a woman who I sighted going into the
Portside tavern, Port Pirie while walking past the establishment. I had spoken to this
woman, Italian of origin while riding the bus home to my place of residence following
shopping for my family. We had shared a comforting conversation and the woman was very

T
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nice to me and stated that she quite often frequented the Portside tavern, Port Pirie to-have
coffee weekly with her friends.

When leaving the Portside Tavern, Port Pirie I got into my vehicle and discovered that it
would not start. I sighted two younger men entering the Portside Tavern, Port Pirie and I
followed them into the establishment seeking assistance to start my vehicle.

The two younger men encouraged me to sit with them to have a drink while I waited for
them to assist me. I sat with the two younger men in the beer garden at the Portside Tavern.
One of the younger men introduced himself as “Mat” and stated that he resided in Western
Australia but was in Port Pirie on holidays. (Unusual destination for tourism)

Mat proceeded to make sexual advances and became rude in nature ( arrogant and
aggressive)

I became defensive and stated that I did not like his behaviour, course of conversation and
that I was leaving. Mat then reached across the table and grabbed my wrist and stated
“Don’t you want this then” and reached down to his pants and undid his zipper and exposed
himself indecently. Nudity of genitals.

I became angry with him and called him a rude pig and got up to leave. Mat stood up from
the table and grabbed my arm. I reached out with my other hand to slap his face to make
him let me go. Mat defended himself and slammed my hand down onto the table aggressively
and would not let me go before pushing me backwards. I fell to the ground.

A woman that was sitting on the other table in the beer garden jumped on top of me and was
going to fight me (hurt me). I grabbed the back of her hair and the woman froze. The
woman’s friend yelled at me “Let her go, let her go”

I let go of the woman that was on top of me and was rushed inside to the Portside Tavern
and told to get in the Taxi that was waiting for me.

That evening I took photographs of the bruising I suffered to my hands and wrists from the
conflict of the attack.

Two weeks later I entered the Port Pirie Police Station to report the incident and get police
assistance.

I'was taken into an interview room and spoke to Detective Leigh Gwilym - [ NN
Report Number :

Date ; 7th December 2016 ol

Detective Leigh Gwilym stated that he was not able to investigate this matter because :
“1 can’t investigate as there’s police officers involved”
e

Detective Leigh Gwilym informed me that he was unable to investigate the report I made on
the incident at the Portside Tavern, Port Pirie as the Security Footage was not working that
day (Repeated pattern of denied security footage at the Portside Tavern, Port Pirie )
Managers Brad and Janette - Knowledge

Detective Leigh Gwilym then proceeded to state two days after I reported the incident that
the witness’s he questioned in relation to this incident had conflicting stories to mine.

In question : Security footage was not obtained to know who was in the beer garden to
question as witnesses,

I was in the beer garden not inside the establishment where the employee’s of the
establishment were working - no witnesses

Who did Detective Leigh Gwilym know who to question?

The only witnesses to this event were myself, Mat, his friend and the two other women sitting
at the other table, not on security footage as it was not working on the day.
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QOB - VINCENT BULONE - TARGETED VICTIM  RECOCATED
TE KADINA FROM PORT PIRIE Ro(7
CONNECTIONS TC MOTORCYCLE CANG MEMBERS - FETER BANNISTE

2018 'CONTINUAL SEXUAL TARGETING FOLLOWING DETENTION AND
LOCATION - ADELAIDE UNIVERSITY INVOLVEMENT - DATING SITES -
PERSONAL CONTACT - INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY THEFT - GOVERNMENT

CONNECTIONS - INVOLVEMENT WITH PROSTITUTIONS - GOVERNMENT
TARGETING - SECOND ATTEMPT ON ATTEMPTED MURDER TO APPEAR AS
SUICIDE - FAMILY INVOLVEMENT IN CRIMINAL ACTIVITY

gﬂlJ -2018 ;,il OOK DEVELOPMENT IN PROGRESS - 2018 OBTAINED PUBLISHING

2014 - 2016 HAND WRITTEN BUSINESS CONCEPTS UNDER DEVELOPMENT - 2016
BUSINESS PROPOSAL PHARMACEUTICAL COMPANY

(El]]'? -2018 %C DESIGNS, KADINA - REGISTERED BUSINESS - BUSINESS CONCEPTS
, 'VELOPMENT / HAND WRITTEN CONCEPTS 2014 - 2016 INSTALLED ON
COMPUTER - SIGHTED BY PETER HARDER, KADINA COPPER COAST COUNCIL

VINCENT BULONE FRANCE ,SWEDEN, ADELAIDE SA - KTH SWEDEN
UNIVERSITY / ADELAIDE UNIVERSITY SA - DIRECTOR OF RESEARCH /
PROFESSOR

PH: - Adelaide
PH : - Sweden
Adelaide University :

Viber / phone app : - Adelaide
Viber / phone app :
. Whatapp / phone app :
W

——— "

e B

ONLINE DATING SITE/ AMM (Adult Match Maker ) - PERSONAL CONTACT

Relocated following detention Glenside Mental Health Facility from Port Pirie to parents
hume—Still on medication prescribed by SACAT for falsified
diagnosis of Schizophrenia, side effects of medication - Suicidal Tendencies
I was under the impression that the illegal targeting and activity was confined to Port Pirie
and revolved around the contesting of the Intellectual property Theft of the Medical
Business Plan and M.S.1.C, communication tool developed between the years of 2006 - 2012.
I believed that the targeting involved Roger Kirchner, Michael Fetherstonhaugh and Dr
Kajani all residing in Port Pirie. I received a denial of investigation and the activity from
-L.C.A.C 2016 - 2017 and believed that I could not take the matter any further and that the
activity that had ceased following relocation had ceased due to the relocation to Kadina.
I packed away the evidence and stopped contesting and reporting the illegal activity and
Intellectual Property Theft and continued to rebuild my life and my work on the book
development. I gained employment in the local area of Kadina and sought a publishing
contract for my book which I had completed in 2018. Refer to letter - Austin Macauley
Publishers, London 28th March 2018 / approval of manuseript and contract 2018.
I then proceeded to work on a second book development as my intention was to turn the
book into a three part series, which I succeeded in obtaining a contract on the second book
with Austin macauley Publishers, London in 2019. Refer to letter - Austin Macauley
Publishers, London / approval of manuscript and contract 17th February2020.
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